Notice of Location and Hours of Polling Place

At the General Election to be held on November 5, 2024 in Eau Claire County the following polling place locations will be used for the wards indicated:

Town, Village, City	Municipal Clerk	Telephone	Polling Place
City of Eau Claire as follows:	Kristina Kuzma City Elections office	715-839-4912 715-839-4913	203 S Farwell St, Eau Claire
Wards 1, 9			Eau Claire Children's Theatre, 1814 Oxford Ave.
Wards 2, 5, 6			Lake Street United Methodist Church, 337 Lake St.
Wards 3, 30, 51, 78			The Bridge Church (FKA Salem Baptist), 1210 E Clairemont Ave.
Wards 4, 17, 21, 56, 63			Bethesda Lutheran Brethren Church, 123 W Hamilton Ave.
Wards 7, 42, 52			American Legion Post 53, 634 Water St.
Wards 8, 12, 13			St. Olaf Catholic Church, 2407 North Ln.
Wards 10, 34, 44, 54			Birch Street Baptist Church, 3120 Birch St.
Wards 11, 36, 37, 47, 73			Hope Lutheran Church, 2226 Eddy Ln.
Wards 14, 19, 55			CVTC-Gateway, 2320 Alpine Rd.
Wards 15, 49, 53, 70			Concordia Evangelical Lutheran Church, 3715 London Rd.
Wards 16, 40, 41, 64			Fire Station #8, 3510 Starr Ave. – Chippewa County wards
Wards 18, 33, 39, 66, 67, 71, 72, 76			Cedarcreek Community Church, 3520 Eastwind Dr.
Wards 20, 24			UW- EC Davies Center, 77 Roosevelt Ave.
Wards 22, 23, 45, 60, 65, 68			Calvary Baptist Church 3036 Epiphany Ln.
Wards 25, 35, 43, 58			First Presbyterian Church 2112 Rudolph Road
Wards 26, 27, 57			Peace Lutheran Church, 501 E Fillmore Ave.
Wards 28, 38,48,69,74,75			Hope United Methodist Church, 2233 Golf Rd.
Wards 29, 59			Good Shepherd Lutheran Church, 1120 Cedar St.
Wards 31, 32, 50, 77			Spirit Church, 1310 Main St.
Wards 46, 61, 62			VFW Post 305, 1300 Starr Ave.

All polling places will open at 7:00 A.M. and will close at 8:00 P.M. All polling places are accessible to elderly and voters with disabilities. If you have any questions concerning your polling place, contact the municipal clerk.

Notice of Meeting of the Local Board of Canvassers

At the close of voting on Election Day, pursuant to the provisions of Wis. Stat. § 19.84, the Election Inspectors at each polling place will convene as the Local Canvassing Board for the purpose of conducting the local canvass pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 7.51. This meeting will be open to the public pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§ 19.81-89.